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Insurbanc                   Farmington         85.0 0.318 1 31,254           106           <$100M    47.5 942              26                   0
Valley Bk                   Bristol            82.5 0.416 1 70,061           430           $100M-500M 82.5 8,268           215                 0
Naugatuck SVG Bk            Naugatuck          77.5 0.181 0.706 122,647         1,025        $500M-$1B 85.0 16,526         591                 0
Connecticut Cmnty Bk NA     Westport           75.0 0.295 0.725 93,947           606           $100M-500M 67.5 7,468           267                 0
Bank of Southern CT        New Haven          75.0 0.49 0.946 46,024           307           <$100M    70.0 4,605           137                 0
Milford Bk                  Milford            72.5 0.159 0.813 51,339           434           $100M-500M 72.5 6,953           240                 0
Newtown Svg Bk              Newtown            72.5 0.126 0.621 92,965           908           $500M-$1B 72.5 11,082         569                 0
Windsor FS & LA            Windsor            72.5 0.114 0.777 30,330           190           $100M-500M 62.5 2,303           77                   0
Savings Institute Bank And T Willimantic        72.5 0.118 0.496 84,471           483           $500M-$1B 70.0 7,038           195                 0
Naugatuck Valley Savings And Naugatuck          72.5 0.098 0.846 35,983           196           $100M-500M 62.5 2,469           79                   0
First County Bk             Stamford           70.0 0.108 0.775 110,876         550           $1B-$10B  47.5 6,524           179                 0.002
Newmil Bk                   New Milford        70.0 0.124 0.77 107,009         648           $500M-$1B 65.0 9,431           270                 0
Castle BK&TC                Meriden            70.0 0.412 1 27,017           243           <$100M    72.5 4,273           151                 0
Enfield FS & LA             Enfield            70.0 0.117 0.755 30,056           177           $100M-500M 67.5 3,169           83                   0
Salisbury B&TC             Lakeville          67.5 0.118 0.792 48,596           608           $100M-500M 82.5 7,922           412                 0.005
Fairfield Cty Bk Corp       Ridgefield         67.5 0.115 0.459 150,309         805           $1B-$10B  70.0 18,119         331                 0
Citizens NB                 Putnam             65.0 0.17 0.81 36,832           335           $100M-500M 75.0 5,606           188                 0
Webster Bk NA               Waterbury          65.0 0.096 0.414 1,703,188      32,081      >$10B     87.5 411,166       25,639            0
Dime Bk                     Norwich            62.5 0.126 0.561 73,063           487           $500M-$1B 57.5 6,480           208                 0
Chelsea Groton SVG Bk       Norwich            62.5 0.108 0.686 71,985           603           $500M-$1B 75.0 10,528         319                 0
Apple Valley Bk&Tr Co       Cheshire           62.5 0.453 0.946 26,016           127           <$100M    37.5 1,319           39                   0
CT River Cmnty Bk           Wethersfield       62.5 0.359 0.998 35,263           161           <$100M    55.0 3,039           67                   0
Putnam Savings Bank         Putnam             62.5 0.043 0.862 20,139           166           $100M-500M 65.0 2,572           87                   0
Peoples Bk                  Bridgeport         60.0 0.067 0.24 733,485         3,008        >$10B     57.5 24,970         829                 0
Farmington SVG Bk           Farmington         60.0 0.113 0.449 98,069           630           $500M-$1B 55.0 9,022           282                 0
First NB of Litchfield      Litchfield         57.5 0.1 0.779 49,403           390           $100M-500M 57.5 5,195           181                 0.001
Prime Bk                    Orange             57.5 0.499 0.987 20,178           115           <$100M    55.0 1,521           41                   0.001
Newalliance Bk              New Haven          57.5 0.057 0.404 403,287         3,629        $1B-$10B  70.0 54,088         2,025              0
Union SVG Bk                Danbury            57.5 0.081 0.414 136,237         785           $1B-$10B  55.0 10,213         319                 0
Citizens Bk of CT           New London         57.5 0.057 0.27 273,892         2,393        $1B-$10B  72.5 51,889         1,577              0
Litchfield BC               Litchfield         57.5 0.111 1 21,557           143           $100M-500M 65.0 4,361           80                   0
Essex SVG Bk                Essex              57.5 0.123 0.859 30,274           194           $100M-500M 42.5 2,616           85                   0
Connecticut Bk & Tr Co      Hartford           57.5 0.344 0.622 38,694           236           $100M-500M 50.0 3,027           83                   0
Jewett City SVG Bk          Jewett City        55.0 0.1 1 21,218           174           $100M-500M 65.0 4,032           105                 0
Communitys Bk               Bridgeport         55.0 0.268 1 8,301             51             <$100M    45.0 747              19                   0
Eastern Federal Bank        Norwich            55.0 0.071 0.539 13,220           75             $100M-500M 65.0 2,907           29                   0
Liberty Bk                  Middletown         52.5 0.044 0.156 109,685         876           $1B-$10B  50.0 9,468           434                 0
Rockville Bk                South Windsor     52.5 0.09 0.362 102,845         663           $1B-$10B  47.5 6,558           264                 0
Northwest Cmnty Bk          Winsted            50.0 0.083 0.799 24,630           253           $100M-500M 52.5 3,200           128                 0

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Connecticut Using Call Report Data, June 2006
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Collinsville SVG Society    Collinsville       50.0 0.113 0.931 16,206           142           $100M-500M 60.0 2,749           86                   0
Patriot NB                  Stamford           47.5 0.1 0.5 55,686           219           $500M-$1B 27.5 2,407           72                   0
Savings Bk of Danbury       Danbury            45.0 0.074 0.513 43,709           296           $500M-$1B 47.5 4,461           153                 0
Simsbury B&TC               Simsbury           42.5 0.093 0.791 20,143           184           $100M-500M 40.0 1,894           95                   0
First NB                    Suffield           40.0 0.094 0.733 17,338           205           $100M-500M 65.0 3,984           142                 0
Thomaston SVG Bk            Thomaston          40.0 0.061 0.503 28,599           272           $100M-500M 50.0 4,094           166                 0
Wilton Bk                   Wilton             37.5 0.106 0.674 11,925           165           $100M-500M 67.5 2,845           123                 0
National Iron Bk            Salisbury          37.5 0.035 1 3,376             31             <$100M    45.0 865              23                   0
Bankers Bk Northeast        Glastonbury        37.5 0.06 1 5,250             10             <$100M    10.0 -               -                  0
Torrington SVG Bk           Torrington         35.0 0.002 1 1,425             12             $500M-$1B 27.5 163              4                     0
Bank of New Canaan          New Canaan        32.5 0.096 0.654 13,979           34             $100M-500M 17.5 185              7                     0
Superior SVG of New England Branford           30.0 0.001 1 609                1               $500M-$1B 10.0 -               -                  0
Guilford SVG Bk             Guilford           30.0 0.054 0.574 22,349           137           $100M-500M 25.0 1,664           51                   0
Stafford SVG Bk             Stafford Springs   17.5 0.003 0.59 698                9               $100M-500M 40.0 409              6                     0
RBS Nat Bk                  Bridgeport         NR 0    .   -                 -            $500M-$1B NR -               -                  0
Darien Rowayton Bk          Darien             NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0
Prudential Bank & Trust  FSB Hartford           NR 0    .   -                 -            $500M-$1B NR -               -                  0
The Massmutual Trust Company Enfield            NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.
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Webster Bk NA               Waterbury          CT 87.5 0.023 0.1 411,166     25,639       >$10B     65.0 1,703,188      32,081       0
Naugatuck SVG Bk            Naugatuck          CT 85.0 0.024 0.095 16,526       591            $500M-$1B 77.5 122,647         1,025         0
Salisbury B&TC              Lakeville          CT 82.5 0.019 0.129 7,922         412            $100M-500M 67.5 48,596           608           0.005
Valley Bk                   Bristol            CT 82.5 0.049 0.118 8,268         215            $100M-500M 82.5 70,061           430           0
Citizens NB                 Putnam             CT 75.0 0.026 0.123 5,606         188            $100M-500M 65.0 36,832           335           0
Chelsea Groton SVG Bk       Norwich            CT 75.0 0.016 0.1 10,528       319            $500M-$1B 62.5 71,985           603           0
Castle Bk&Tc                Meriden            CT 72.5 0.065 0.158 4,273         151            <$100M    70.0 27,017           243           0
Milford Bk                  Milford            CT 72.5 0.022 0.11 6,953         240            $100M-500M 72.5 51,339           434           0
Newtown SVG Bk              Newtown            CT 72.5 0.015 0.074 11,082       569            $500M-$1B 72.5 92,965           908           0
Citizens Bk of CT           New London         CT 72.5 0.011 0.051 51,889       1,577         $1B-$10B  57.5 273,892         2,393         0
Bank of Southern CT         New Haven          CT 70.0 0.049 0.095 4,605         137            <$100M    75.0 46,024           307           0
Savings Institute Bank And T Willimantic        CT 70.0 0.01 0.041 7,038         195            $500M-$1B 72.5 84,471           483           0
Fairfield Cty Bk Corp       Ridgefield         CT 70.0 0.014 0.055 18,119       331            $1B-$10B  67.5 150,309         805           0
Newalliance Bk              New Haven          CT 70.0 0.008 0.054 54,088       2,025         $1B-$10B  57.5 403,287         3,629         0
Wilton Bk                   Wilton             CT 67.5 0.025 0.161 2,845         123            $100M-500M 37.5 11,925           165           0
Enfield FS & LA            Enfield            CT 67.5 0.012 0.08 3,169         83              $100M-500M 70.0 30,056           177           0
Connecticut Cmnty Bk NA     Westport           CT 67.5 0.023 0.058 7,468         267            $100M-500M 75.0 93,947           606           0
Putnam Savings Bank         Putnam             CT 65.0 0.006 0.11 2,572         87              $100M-500M 62.5 20,139           166           0
Eastern Federal Bank        Norwich            CT 65.0 0.016 0.119 2,907         29              $100M-500M 55.0 13,220           75             0
First NB                    Suffield           CT 65.0 0.022 0.168 3,984         142            $100M-500M 40.0 17,338           205           0
Jewett City SVG Bk          Jewett City        CT 65.0 0.019 0.19 4,032         105            $100M-500M 55.0 21,218           174           0
Litchfield BC               Litchfield         CT 65.0 0.022 0.202 4,361         80              $100M-500M 57.5 21,557           143           0
Newmil Bk                   New Milford        CT 65.0 0.011 0.068 9,431         270            $500M-$1B 70.0 107,009         648           0
Windsor FS & LA            Windsor            CT 62.5 0.009 0.059 2,303         77              $100M-500M 72.5 30,330           190           0
Naugatuck Valley Savings And Naugatuck          CT 62.5 0.007 0.058 2,469         79              $100M-500M 72.5 35,983           196           0
Collinsville SVG Society    Collinsville       CT 60.0 0.019 0.158 2,749         86              $100M-500M 50.0 16,206           142           0
First NB of Litchfield      Litchfield         CT 57.5 0.011 0.082 5,195         181            $100M-500M 57.5 49,403           390           0.001
Dime Bk                     Norwich            CT 57.5 0.011 0.05 6,480         208            $500M-$1B 62.5 73,063           487           0
Peoples Bk                  Bridgeport         CT 57.5 0.002 0.008 24,970       829            >$10B     60.0 733,485         3,008         0
Prime Bk                    Orange             CT 55.0 0.038 0.074 1,521         41              <$100M    57.5 20,178           115           0.001
CT River Cmnty Bk           Wethersfield       CT 55.0 0.031 0.086 3,039         67              <$100M    62.5 35,263           161           0
Farmington SVG Bk           Farmington         CT 55.0 0.01 0.041 9,022         282            $500M-$1B 60.0 98,069           630           0
Union SVG Bk                Danbury            CT 55.0 0.006 0.031 10,213       319            $1B-$10B  57.5 136,237         785           0
Northwest Cmnty Bk          Winsted            CT 52.5 0.011 0.104 3,200         128            $100M-500M 50.0 24,630           253           0
Connecticut Bk & TR Co      Hartford           CT 50.0 0.027 0.049 3,027         83              $100M-500M 57.5 38,694           236           0
Thomaston SVG Bk            Thomaston          CT 50.0 0.009 0.072 4,094         166            $100M-500M 40.0 28,599           272           0
Liberty Bk                  Middletown         CT 50.0 0.004 0.013 9,468         434            $1B-$10B  52.5 109,685         876           0

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Connecticut Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Connecticut Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Insurbanc                   Farmington         CT 47.5 0.01 0.03 942            26              <$100M    85.0 31,254           106           0
Savings Bk of Danbury       Danbury            CT 47.5 0.008 0.052 4,461         153            $500M-$1B 45.0 43,709           296           0
First County Bk             Stamford           CT 47.5 0.006 0.046 6,524         179            $1B-$10B  70.0 110,876         550           0.002
Rockville Bk                South Windsor      CT 47.5 0.006 0.023 6,558         264            $1B-$10B  52.5 102,845         663           0
Communitys Bk               Bridgeport         CT 45.0 0.024 0.09 747            19              <$100M    55.0 8,301             51             0
National Iron Bk            Salisbury          CT 45.0 0.009 0.256 865            23              <$100M    37.5 3,376             31             0
Essex SVG Bk                Essex              CT 42.5 0.011 0.074 2,616         85              $100M-500M 57.5 30,274           194           0
Stafford SVG Bk             Stafford Springs   CT 40.0 0.002 0.345 409            6                $100M-500M 17.5 698                9               0
Simsbury B&TC               Simsbury           CT 40.0 0.009 0.074 1,894         95              $100M-500M 42.5 20,143           184           0
Apple Valley Bk&TR Co       Cheshire           CT 37.5 0.023 0.048 1,319         39              <$100M    62.5 26,016           127           0
Torrington SVG Bk           Torrington         CT 27.5 0 0.114 163            4                $500M-$1B 35.0 1,425             12             0
Patriot NB                  Stamford           CT 27.5 0.004 0.022 2,407         72              $500M-$1B 47.5 55,686           219           0
Guilford SVG Bk             Guilford           CT 25.0 0.004 0.043 1,664         51              $100M-500M 30.0 22,349           137           0
Bank of New Canaan          New Canaan         CT 17.5 0.001 0.009 185            7                $100M-500M 32.5 13,979           34             0
Superior SVG of New England Branford           CT 10.0 0 0 -             -             $500M-$1B 30.0 609                1               0
Bankers Bk Northeast        Glastonbury        CT 10.0 0 0 -             -             <$100M    37.5 5,250             10             0
RBS Nat Bk                  Bridgeport         CT NR 0    .   -             -             $500M-$1B NR -                 -            0
Darien Rowayton Bk          Darien             CT NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0
Prudential Bank & Trust  FSB Hartford           CT NR 0    .   -             -             $500M-$1B NR -                 -            0
The Massmutual Trust Company Enfield            CT NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Page 4 of 4


	3a. expanded
	3b. expanded

